					FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	146055	B. WI	NG _		11/29/2011			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER								
FINNIE GOOD SHEPHERD N H								
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
how the facility dever remediate quality pr used to develop a p how they're doing it quality of life for res just comes through FINAL OBSERVATI	elops and implements plans to roblems, E9 stated, "They plan on a form. I don't know now." E9 added, "QA is the sidents. Most all the direction E1."							
Nursing and Person b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the res each resident's com plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the res shall include, at a m procedures: Section 300.3240 A a) An owner, license agent of a facility sh resident. These requirements by: Based on record res observations, the facility shows a shows a shows a shows a shows a shows a show a sho	hal Care provide the necessary care in or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each total nursing and personal esident. Restorative measures ninimum, the following abuse and Neglect ee, administrator, employee or nall not abuse or neglect a s were not met as evidenced view, interview and acility failed to							
	S FOR MEDICARE     OF DEFICIENCIES     F CORRECTION     ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     OOD SHEPHERD N H     SUMMARY STA     (EACH DEFICIENCY     REGULATORY OR LS     Continued From pa     how the facility deve     remediate quality pi     used to develop a p     how they're doing it     quality of life for res     just comes through     FINAL OBSERVATI     LICENSURE VIOL     300.1210b)     300.3240a)     Section 300.1210 G     Nursing and Persor     b) The facility shall     and services to atta     practicable physical     well-being of the res     each resident's com     plan. Adequate and     care and personal of     resident to meet the     care needs of the res     shall include, at a m     procedures:     Section 300.3240 A     a) An owner, license     agent of a facility shall     resident.     These requirements     by:     Based on record ref     observations, the facility shall	F CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         OOD SHEPHERD N H         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Continued From page 55         how the facility develops and implements plans to remediate quality problems, E9 stated, "They used to develop a plan on a form. I don't know how they're doing it now." E9 added, "QA is the quality of life for residents. Most all the direction just comes through E1."         FINAL OBSERVATIONS         LICENSURE VIOLATIONS         300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care         Nursing and Personal Care         b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care sh	AS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       (X2) M         OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       (X2) M         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BU         ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       146055       B. WII         COD SHEPHERD N H       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       ID         Continued From page 55       ID       PREF         Now the facility develops and implements plans to remediate quality problems, E9 stated, "They used to develop a plan on a form. I don't know how they're doing it now." E9 added, "QA is the quality of life for residents. Most all the direction just comes through E1."       F9         LICENSURE VIOLATIONS       F9         300.1210b)       300.3240a)       F9         Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care       P) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care needs of the resident. Restorative measures shall include, at a minimum, the following procedures:       Section 300.3240 Abuse and Neglect a) An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or	AS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULT A BUILDIN B. WING         ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       146055         OOD SHEPHERD N H       ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFIX PRECENT TAG         Continued From page 55 how the facility develops and implements plans to remediate quality problems, E9 stated, "They used to develop a plan on a form. I don't know how they're doing it now." E9 added, "QA is the quality of life for residents. Most all the direction just comes through E1." FINAL OBSERVATIONS       F9999         LICENSURE VIOLATIONS       South and the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. Restorative measures shall include, at a minimum, the following procedures: Section 300.3240 Abuse and Neglect a) An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a resident. These requirements were not met as evidenced by:	IS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         OF DEFICIENCIES       (1) PROVIDENSUPPLERCIAL         CORRECTION       (2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION         A BUILDING	MENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORMERCIA SFOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. OF DEFICIENCIES OMB NO. PROVIDER OLAR E & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. OF DEFICIENCY 146055 IN UNITIFICATION NUMBER 146055 IN UNITIFICATION NUMBER A BUILING B WING COD SHEPHERD N SUMMERY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (CALATIA, IL 62335 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 400 SOUTH MAINCROSS STREET GALATIA, IL 62335 FORWIDER OR SUPPLIER COD SHEPHERD N SUMMERY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUILATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 55 how the facility develops and implements plans to remediate quality of lise or residents. Most all the direction just comes through E1." FINAL OBSERVATIONS Section 300. 1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident. Restorative measures shall include, at a minimum, the following procedures: Section 300.2240 Abuse and Neglect a) An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a resident. These requirements were not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, interview and observations, the facility failed to		

Facility ID: IL6003149

If continuation sheet Page 56 of 62

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146055	B. WI	NG _		11/29/2011			
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
FINNIE C	GOOD SHEPHERD N H	1			400 SOUTH MAINCROSS STREET GALATIA, IL 62935				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	and accidents and f environment for 7 R10) of 7 residents from the sample of R13,) in the supplet resulted in R3 susta tibia/fibula. The findings are: 1. R3 is a 90 year of include Dementia, 0 as noted on the Nor sheet and a 5-09-17 incident report for 55 being pushed in a w the chair in the upri attempted to enter a feet down on the flo complaining of pain the Facility Incident information which w of Public Health. Th R3 had put her feet into the shower and Licensed Practical 11-16-11 at 2:00 PM information. An x-ra indicated that R3 w to the right tibia/fibu R3's 02-11 resident to the 5-09-11 incid extensive to total ca to another as well a living.	failed to provide a safe (R2, R3, R4, R5, R7, R9, a reviewed for safety issues 11, and 2 residents (R12, mental sample. This failure aining a fracture of the right dd resident with diagnoses that Dsteoarthritis, and Osteopenia vember 2011 physician order 1 x-ray report. The facility -09-11 indicated that R3 was vheeled recliner like chair with ght position and as staff a shower room R3 "put her por" then yelled out, to her right ankle. Attached to Report was additional vas sent to Illinois Department his 5-09-11 report stated that on the floor to resist going I a "pop" was heard. E7- Nurse, was interviewed on <i>I</i> and verified the above ay report dated 5-09-11 as diagnosed with a fracture	F9	999	9				

If continuation sheet Page 57 of 62

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED
		146055	B. WI	NG _		11/29	9/2011
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FINNIE (	GOOD SHEPHERD N H	н			400 SOUTH MAINCROSS STREET GALATIA, IL 62935		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	bed with a half side bed. The right side gap from the mattree the left side rail had side rail assessmen assessed as having There is no indication considered the the environmental risk 3. R10 was observed bed with full side rat bed. R10's fall risk indicate that R10 is rails are used for sat assessment dated there being a possi over the side rails. indicated that R10 with There is no indication considered the the environmental risk 4. On 11-15-11 at the toilet by Certifie Licensed Practical transferring R7 bad E15 failed to use th Both staff just held helped her stand ar chair. 5. During tour on 1 was observed trans did not use a gait b	e rail up on both sides of her rail was noted to have a 4 inch ess edge to the side rail and d a 2 and 1/2 inch gap. R3's int dated 8-20-11 has R3 g no risk if side rails are used. on that the facility has use of these side rails as an for R3. ed on 11-18-11 at 2:00 PM in als up on both sides of the assessment dated 11-09-11 shigh risk for falls and that side afety and mobility. The side rail 11-9-11 is marked as "yes" for ibility the resident will climb A nurses note dated 10-13-11 was "very restless in bed". on that the facility has use of these side rails as an for R10. 1:30 PM, R7 was assisted onto ed Nurse Aide (CNA) E15 and Nurse (LPN) E5. Upon ck to her wheel chair E5 and ne gait belt during the transfer. R7 in th axilla region as they nd transfer into her wheel 1-15-11 at 10:35 AM, LPN E5 sferring R13 onto the toilet. E5 welt with this transfer. R13 e fall." as her knee gave	F9	999			

Facility ID: IL6003149

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 62

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED
		146055	B. WI	NG _		11/29	9/2011
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FINNIE GOOD SHEPHERD N H					400 SOUTH MAINCROSS STREET GALATIA, IL 62935		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	<ul> <li>6. On 11-15-11 at 1 be reclined back in were present in or a tour on 11-15-11, R be at risk for seizure rails for safety. In the protection and the capproximately 3 fee</li> <li>7. According to the completed on 5-13- 11-9-11, R5 has hig reports for R5 docu the floor on 06-04-1 interventions to pre Another incident rep documents that she fractured her wrist. interventions put in her bathroom and a were put in place.</li> <li>On 11-16-11 at 2:20 R5 was observed the pelvic restraint still to 11-17-11, R5 mana- water fountain while with her pelvic restraint assess the pelvic restraint short of the bed frant room 29- bed 2, root</li> </ul>	1:05 PM, R12 was observed to a soft chair sleeping. No staff around R12's room. During 12 was noted by LPN, E5 to es and required padded side he reclined chair R12 had no device elevated R12 et off of the floor. e facility fall risk assessments -11, 6-10-11, 08-12-11 and gh risk for falls. The incident iment that she was found on 11 with no injury and no vent further falls put in place. port dated 06-05-11 e fell in the dining room and There were no new place. On 06-09-11, R5 fell in again no new interventions 0 pm and 11-17-11 at 1:30 pm, rying to stand up with her tied and in place. On ged to get a drink from the e still tied to her wheel chair raint. The assessments for the not address this behavior or estraint as a hazard for R5. nvironmental tour of the facility 0 am The mattresses were too me in the following areas: om 27- bed 3, room 26- bed 1. om list. There are no	F9	999			

If continuation sheet Page 59 of 62

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED	
		146055	B. WI	NG _		11/29	9/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
FINNIE O	GOOD SHEPHERD N H	1			400 SOUTH MAINCROSS STREET GALATIA, IL 62935		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	<ul> <li>B. Resident room a loose right side ra</li> <li>C. Resident room that is 3.5 inches ou</li> <li>9. E7 was observed injection on 11-16-1 injection to R9 while have a sharps cont used syringe back of in the medication room 10. According to an 10/29/11, R2 was "fa 3:00 p.m. in R2's room restraints were in use this section was left "What was the person occurred?" and the comment on the Sid 10/29/11 stated, "Ha or w/c (wheelchair). A corresponding Nu stated, "Found on fa was documented of At 1:45 p.m. on 11/ investigation related Manager stated, "T because that was wa a name on the form Certified Nurse Aid the incident. When had been taken froo 11. During the initia 11/15/11, at 9:30 a. Nurse, stated that F</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>29, which is unoccupied has ail on bed 2.</li> <li>27 - bed 2 has a right side rail ut from the bed.</li> <li>d while giving an insulin</li> <li>1 at 9:00 AM. After giving the e in R9's room, E6 did not ainer available and carried the up the hall and disposed of it pom sharps container.</li> <li>n incident report dated found in floor on left side" at pom. The report asks whether se at the time (yes or no)" and t blank. The report asks, son doing when incident answer given is "unknown." A de Rail Assessment, dated ad fall. Unknown if out of bed ad fall. Unknown if out of bed . SR (side rails) up x 2 (1/2)." urse's Note, dated 10-29-11, loor in her room." No time n this note.</li> <li>(16/11, when asked for an d to R2's accident, E3, Office here was no investigation vitnessed." E3 then pointed to n, and indicated the named (CNA), E19, had witnessed asked whether a statement</li> </ul>	F9	9999			

Facility ID: IL6003149

If continuation sheet Page 60 of 62

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED
		146055	B. WI	NG _		11/29	9/2011
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FINNIE GOOD SHEPHERD N H					100 SOUTH MAINCROSS STREET GALATIA, IL 62935		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	asked how the rest that the the straps of to the frame of the According to the far 10/18/11, R2 was a 10/18/11, R2 adm (admission). S patella. Staff will us and a bed alarm for comment on the Si 10/29/11 stated, "H or w/c (wheelchair) According to the Ma (document not date "vest restraint at all and "2-1/2 side rails on 10/18/11. The A provided with the ve "After applying a re always put all side covers and gap pro-	wheeled reclining chair. When raint was attached, E7 stated of the restraint were attached	F9	9999			
	top of the mattress zones." The illustra rails in the up positi R2 was observed re 11/15/11 at 1:30 p.r with 1/2 side rails in The Risk Assessme indicated that R2 ha bed was observed 11/15/11 at 9:30 a.r observed in bed (al visibly lower than of According to the Ma	and avoid entrapment tion shows a bed with full side on. estrained in her bed on n. and 8/17 11 at 1:30 p.m. n the up position. ent dated 11/9/11 also ad a low bed. However, R2's during the initial tour on n. and again while R2 was pove) and the bed was not					

Facility ID: IL6003149

If continuation sheet Page 61 of 62

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/29/2011		
		146055	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
FINNIE GOOD SHEPHERD N H					00 SOUTH MAINCROSS STREET ALATIA, IL 62935		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	According to the Ap provided with the ver- in a supine position extra vigilance. Sh could aspirate his/h Monitor constantly at the first sign of d 10/28/11 failed to d restraint device to e 12. According to N R4 fell in his room a According to a Con- sustained a C1 Bur The Incident Log re- the preceding 12 m thru November 201 survey team as evin	times" was initiated for R2. oplication Instruction Sheet est restraint device, "A patient who cannot sit up requires ould the patient vomit, he/she her vomitus and suffocate. and be prepared to intervene anger." R2's care plan dated iscuss monitoring of the	F99	999			

Facility ID: IL6003149

If continuation sheet Page 62 of 62